PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461672

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| TECHNICAL ARMAMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC | 07/13/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WILLIAM PETERKEN | |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P. O BOX 187 | |
| City: | STRONG | |
| State/Country: | MAINE | |
| Postal Code: | 04983-0187 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8181563 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)259-0033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-255-4400
Email: paul@fattibene.com
Correspondent Name: PAUL A. FATTIBENE
Address Line 1: 2480 POST ROAD

Address Line 4: SOUTHPORT, CONNECTICUT 06890

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P-2733 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PAUL A. FATTIBENE |
| SIGNATURE: | /paf/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/29/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2733TechnicalPeterkenAssignment071315#page1.tif

PATENT 503415038 REEL: 036213 FRAME: 0177

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The below named Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the below named Assignee

| Assignee | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Name | | |
| | William PETERKEN | |
| Address | | |
| | P.O. Box 187 | |
| | Strong, Maine 04983-0187 | |
| a legal antity of the cour | ntry or state as indicated | |
| | • | |

Citizen, Corporation, Partnership, Sole Proprietorship

RECORDED: 07/29/2015

| Legal Entity | Country or State |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| Citizen or Individual | us |

the entire right, title, and interest to the below identified United States patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent is granted, including all claims for damage for past infringement, as fully and entirely as the same would mave been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

| Patent Number | Date Granted | Title | |
|---------------|--------------|-------------------------------|----|
| 8,181,563 | May 22, 2012 | GAS TAPPET SYSTEM FOR A RIFLE | ĺ. |

The undersigned hereby covenants to have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

| Assignor | Signature | Date |
|-----------------------------------|-----------|---------------|
| Technical Armament Solutions, LLC | | |
| By: | | TULY 13, CO15 |

PATENT

REEL: 036213 FRAME: 0178